Knox County Middle & High School

To: Mr. Van Delft, Superintendent
Knox County R-1 School Board
From: Becky Barnhill
MS/HS Principal
RE: Administrators Board report 12/16/2025

2025-2026 Goals: Refocus - Connection - Growth

Grade Enrollment Attendane
6th grade 33 96.02
7th grade 37 96.17
8th grade 35 95.42
9th grade 23 95.30
10th grade 34 94.03
11th grade 39 95.00
13th grade 47 94.65

Total 248 95.2

Past Events

11/21 8th grade to Indian Hills, FFA tournament night, MS Fall Dance,
Varsity Basketball Jamboree @ Canton

11/25 JV/V BB @ Canton

11/26-28 | Thanksgiving Break

12/1 MS BB @ South Shelby Tournament, V BB @ Schuyler Tournament
12/8 JV/V BB vs Clark, MS BB @ Putnam

12/9 MS BB vs Schuyler




Upcoming Events

12/11
12/13
12/13
12/15
12/16
12/17
12/18
12/19
12/22
1/2

1/5

1/6

Weights -
rest day

MS BB vs Salisbury

V BB vs Clopton, Elvis Eagle Reading Night, FFA Coon hunt
HS Chior Dinner Theater, MS BB @ Schuyler Tournament
Fall Sports Banquet

MS BB @ North Shelby, V BB @ Salisbury

MS/HS Band & Chior Concert

JV BB @ Atlanta, V BB vs Heartland, FFA Holiday party
End of 2nd quarter, Early Out

V BB vs Highland

V BB @ Lousiana Shootout

PD day

School resumes

Students in action:

Child Development - : Personal
making baby mobiles "= '
using AR

Finance -
High vs Low
Risk
activity



