## Knox County Middle & High School

To: Mr. Van Delft, Superintendent

Knox County R-1 School Board

From: Becky Barnhill

MS/HS Principal

RE: Administrators Board report 12/16/2025

2025-2026 Goals: Refocus - Connection - Growth

Grade	Enrollment	Attendane
6th grade	33	96.02
7th grade	37	96.17
8th grade	35	95.42
9th grade	23	95.30
10th grade	34	94.03
11th grade	39	95.00
12th grade	47	94.65
Total	248	95.2

Past Events	
11/21	8th grade to Indian Hills, FFA tournament night, MS Fall Dance , Varsity Basketball Jamboree @ Canton
11/25	JV/V BB @ Canton
11/26-28	Thanksgiving Break
12/1	MS BB @ South Shelby Tournament, V BB @ Schuyler Tournament
12/8	JV/V BB vs Clark, MS BB @ Putnam
12/9	MS BB vs Schuyler



Upcoming Events		
12/11	MS BB vs Salisbury	
12/12	V BB vs Clopton, Elvis Eagle Reading Night, FFA Coon hunt	
12/13	HS Chior Dinner Theater, MS BB @ Schuyler Tournament	
12/15	Fall Sports Banquet	
12/16	MS BB @ North Shelby, V BB @ Salisbury	
12/17	MS/HS Band & Chior Concert	
12/18	JV BB @ Atlanta, V BB vs Heartland, FFA Holiday party	
12/19	End of 2nd quarter, Early Out	
12/22	V BB vs Highland	
1/2	V BB @ Lousiana Shootout	
1/5	PD day	
1/6	School resumes	

## Students in action:

Child Development – making baby mobiles using AR





